The Group holds the following financial instruments:

 2020 2019
 $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,291,081 1,558,697
Trade and other receivables 12,508 89,605
 1,303,589 1,648,302

FREMONT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2020
____________________________________________________________________

57

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,879,015 1,543,166
Line of credit - 350,541
Other short-term liabilities 26,035 -
Convertible note and accrued interest 3,357,373 -
Common stock liability 417,084 -
Other long-term liabilities 23,337 93,933

7,702,844 1,987,640

(a) Market Risk

Foreign Currency Risk

The Group operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various
currency exposures, primarily with respect to the US dollar.

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and
liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the entity’s functional currency. The risk is
measured using sensitivity analysis.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period, expressed in
US dollars, was as follows:

 2020 2019
 USD USD

 $ $
Cash and cash equivalents  64,107 1,024,266
Trade Receivables  3,504 48,484
Trade Payables  2,437,685 941,736

Foreign Currency Sensitivity

Based on the financial instruments held at 30 June 2020, had the Australian dollar
weakened/strengthened by 10% against the US dollar with all other variables held constant,
the Group’s post-tax profit and equity for the year would have been the following:

 2020 2019
 $ $

Change in profit
Improvement in AUD to USD by 10%  (789,022)  (178,529)
Decline in AUD to USD by 10%  789,022 178,529

Change in equity
Improvement in AUD to USD by 10%  (789,022) (178,529)
Decline in AUD to USD by 10%  789,022 178,529

FREMONT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2020
____________________________________________________________________

58

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2020, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with
all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

(b) Credit Risk

Credit risk is managed on a Group basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents,
revenue and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to